Turf
Volume Summary-By County

1989-1990
County Name Total Samples Crop # Samples
ADAMS 55
Athletic Field - To Plant 1
Home Lawn - To Plant 5
Maintain Athletic Field 10
Maintain Home Lawn 29
Maintain Park Area 2
Sod Production 8
ALLEGHENY 306
Athletic Field - To Plant 2
Golf Fairway - To Plant 4
Golf Green- To Plant 5
Home Lawn - To Plant 32
Industrial Lawn- To Plant 10
Maintain Athletic Field 6
Maintain Cemetery 1
Maintain Golf Fairway 28
Maintain Golf Green 16
Maintain Golf Rough 3
Maintain Golf Tee 7
Maintain Home Lawn 176
Maintain Industrial Lawn 4
Maintain Park Area 3
Maintain School Lawn 3
Park Area - To Plant 3
Roadside Area - To Plant 3
ARMSTRONG 72
Home Lawn - To Plant 3
Maintain Golf Fairway 22
Maintain Golf Green 21
Maintain Golf Rough 1
Maintain Golf Tee 18
Maintain Home Lawn 2
Roadside Area - To Plant 3
Sod Production 2
BEAVER 46
Home Lawn - To Plant 9
Maintain Athletic Field 2

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory 1



Turf
Volume Summary-By County
1989-1990

County Name Total Samples Crop
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain School Lawn
BEDFORD 22
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Play Area - To Plant
BERKS 418
Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
School Lawn - To Plant
BLAIR 64
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Park Area
BRADFORD 4
Athletic Field - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn
BUCKS 248
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Golf Fairway

Maintain Golf Green

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
33
2

365
12

15
19
20

20
17

15
13



County Name

BUTLER

CAMBRIA

CARBON

CENTRE

Turf

Volume Summary-By County

Total Samples

72

29

33

92

1989-1990

Crop
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Play Area - To Plant

Sod Production

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Park Area - To Plant
Roadside Area - To Plant

Sod Production

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn

Sod Production

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Park Area - To Plant
Roadside Area - To Plant

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant

Maintain Golf Fairway

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
13
157
4
1
1
1

10

W N W

19



County Name

CHESTER

CLARION

CLEARFIELD

CLINTON

COLUMBIA

Turf

Volume Summary-By County

Total Samples

326

15

24

81

1989-1990

Crop
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Maintain School Lawn
Roadside Area - To Plant
School Lawn - To Plant

Sod Production

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area

School Lawn - To Plant

Athletic Field - To Plant
Maintain Home Lawn

Roadside Area - To Plant

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn

Roadside Area - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn

Maintain School Lawn

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
1
60

1

AN © =

37
15



Turf
Volume Summary-By County
1989-1990

County Name Total Samples Crop
Sod Production
CRAWFORD 23
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
CUMBERLAND 193
Athletic Field - To Plant
Golf Fairway - To Plant
Golf Green- To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn
DAUPHIN 243
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Maintain School Lawn
School Lawn - To Plant
Sod Production
DELAWARE 229
Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain School Lawn
Roadside Area - To Plant
ELK 19

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
4

N 9 o0 W

130

19

23

17

164

35

19
163



County Name

ERIE

FAYETTE

FOREST

FRANKLIN

FULTON

GREENE

HUNTINGDON

Turf

Volume Summary-By County

Total Samples

34

18

190

24

1989-1990

Crop
Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Home Lawn

Roadside Area - To Plant

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn

Roadside Area - To Plant

Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Home Lawn

Roadside Area - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn

Play Area - To Plant

Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee

Maintain Home Lawn

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Maintain Golf Fairway

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
3
2
12

15

11
11
10
141



County Name

INDIANA

JEFFERSON

JUNIATA

LACKAWANNA

LANCASTER

Turf

Volume Summary-By County

Total Samples

20

10

79

716

1989-1990

Crop
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Maintain Cemetery

Maintain Home Lawn

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Roadside Area - To Plant

School Lawn - To Plant

Athletic Field - To Plant
Cemetery - To Plant
Golf Fairway - To Plant
Golf Green- To Plant
Golf Rough - To Plant
Golf Tee - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant

Maintain Athletic Field

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
8
2

o]

[SSERRNUS I ]

22
22

22

—_

AN W

16

12



County Name

LAWRENCE

LEBANON

LEHIGH

LUZERNE

Turf

Volume Summary-By County

Total Samples

168

356

95

1989-1990

Crop
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Maintain Play Area
Maintain School Lawn
School Lawn - To Plant

Sod Production

Golf Fairway - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn

Maintain Industrial Lawn

Athletic Field - To Plant
Golf Tee - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn

Sod Production

Golf Tee - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant

Industrial Lawn- To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
9
28
8
596
13

AW W

11

17
74
19

219



Turf
Volume Summary-By County
1989-1990

County Name Total Samples Crop
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
LYCOMING 37
Golf Fairway - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
MCKEAN 7
Athletic Field - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Home Lawn
MERCER 38
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Sod Production
MIFFLIN 12
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Park Area - To Plant
School Lawn - To Plant
MONROE 32
Golf Green- To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn
Park Area - To Plant
Roadside Area - To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples
2
5
34
43

12

[NCREN (ST S BN

o NN

10



County Name

MONTGOMERY

MONTOUR

NORTHAMPTON

NORTHUMBERLAND

PERRY

Turf

Volume Summary-By County

Total Samples

588

11

136

28

11

1989-1990

Crop

Golf Fairway - To Plant
Golf Rough - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Rough
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Maintain School Lawn
Park Area - To Plant
Roadside Area - To Plant
School Lawn - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn

Maintain School Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Industrial Lawn

Maintain Park Area

Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

# Samples

29
16
58
13
49
67

38

269
33

11



Turf
Volume Summary-By County

1989-1990
County Name Total Samples Crop # Samples
Maintain Industrial Lawn 4
PHILADELPHIA 157
Athletic Field - To Plant 1
Golf Green- To Plant 1
Home Lawn - To Plant 25
Industrial Lawn- To Plant 2
Maintain Athletic Field 2
Maintain Cemetery 8
Maintain Golf Fairway 1
Maintain Golf Green 9
Maintain Home Lawn 94
Maintain Industrial Lawn 8
Maintain Park Area 1
Maintain School Lawn 1
Sod Production 4
PIKE 20
Home Lawn - To Plant 2
Maintain Home Lawn 4
Maintain Park Area 2
Sod Production 12
POTTER 1
Maintain Home Lawn 1
SCHUYLKILL 52
Cemetery - To Plant 2
Home Lawn - To Plant 2
Industrial Lawn- To Plant 5
Maintain Athletic Field 3
Maintain Cemetery 1
Maintain Golf Fairway 3
Maintain Golf Green 3
Maintain Golf Tee 3
Maintain Home Lawn 24
Maintain Industrial Lawn 1
Park Area - To Plant 5
SNYDER 12
Maintain Athletic Field 1
Maintain Cemetery 1

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory 11



County Name

SOMERSET

SULLIVAN

SUSQUEHANNA

TIOGA

UNION

VENANGO

WARREN

Turf

Volume Summary-By County

Total Samples

82

10

18

28

14

1989-1990

Crop

Maintain Home Lawn

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Industrial Lawn- To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Home Lawn
Maintain Park Area

Park Area - To Plant
Play Area - To Plant
Roadside Area - To Plant

Sod Production

Maintain Home Lawn

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Athletic Field - To Plant
Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Home Lawn

Roadside Area - To Plant

Home Lawn - To Plant

Maintain Home Lawn

Home Lawn - To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Home Lawn

Roadside Area - To Plant

Home Lawn - To Plant

Maintain Athletic Field

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

12

# Samples
10

11
15
35



Turf
Volume Summary-By County

1989-1990
County Name Total Samples Crop # Samples
Maintain Home Lawn 5
WASHINGTON 65
Golf Tee - To Plant 2
Home Lawn - To Plant 3
Maintain Athletic Field 4
Maintain Golf Fairway 15
Maintain Golf Green 13
Maintain Golf Tee 12
Maintain Home Lawn 16
WAYNE 12
Home Lawn - To Plant 4
Industrial Lawn- To Plant 1
Maintain Golf Fairway 1
Maintain Golf Green 2
Maintain Home Lawn 4
WESTMORELAND 182
Golf Green- To Plant 1
Golf Tee - To Plant 1
Home Lawn - To Plant 5
Maintain Athletic Field 8
Maintain Golf Fairway 25
Maintain Golf Green 44
Maintain Golf Tee 21
Maintain Home Lawn 65
Maintain Park Area 6
Maintain School Lawn 2
Sod Production 4
WYOMING 8
Home Lawn - To Plant 3
Maintain Athletic Field 1
Maintain Home Lawn 2
Park Area - To Plant 1
Sod Production 1
YORK 293
Athletic Field - To Plant 5
Home Lawn - To Plant 9
Maintain Athletic Field 11

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory

13



Turf
Volume Summary-By County

1989-1990
County Name Total Samples Crop # Samples
Maintain Cemetery 2
Maintain Golf Fairway 5
Maintain Golf Green 8
Maintain Golf Tee 4
Maintain Home Lawn 242
Maintain Industrial Lawn 1
Maintain Play Area 1
Roadside Area - To Plant 2
School Lawn - To Plant 3
EXTENSION 1
Golf Green- To Plant 1
Total: 6214

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Laboratory 14



