County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
ADAMS	55		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	5
		Maintain Athletic Field	10
		Maintain Home Lawn	29
		Maintain Park Area	2
		Sod Production	8
ALLEGHENY	306		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	2
		Golf Fairway - To Plant	4
		Golf Green- To Plant	5
		Home Lawn - To Plant	32
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	10
		Maintain Athletic Field	6
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	28
		Maintain Golf Green	16
		Maintain Golf Rough	3
		Maintain Golf Tee	7
		Maintain Home Lawn	176
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	4
		Maintain Park Area	3
		Maintain School Lawn	3
		Park Area - To Plant	3
		Roadside Area - To Plant	3
ARMSTRONG	72		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	3
		Maintain Golf Fairway	22
		Maintain Golf Green	21
		Maintain Golf Rough	1
		Maintain Golf Tee	18
		Maintain Home Lawn	2
		Roadside Area - To Plant	3
		Sod Production	2
BEAVER	46		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	9
		Maintain Athletic Field	2

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Home Lawn	33
		Maintain School Lawn	2
BEDFORD	22		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	5
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	9
		Maintain Park Area	4
		Play Area - To Plant	1
BERKS	418		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	19
		Maintain Athletic Field	9
		Maintain Golf Green	1
		Maintain Golf Tee	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	365
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	12
		Maintain Park Area	9
		School Lawn - To Plant	1
BLAIR	64		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	5
		Maintain Golf Fairway	15
		Maintain Golf Tee	19
		Maintain Home Lawn	20
		Maintain Park Area	5
BRADFORD	4		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Golf Green	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	1
BUCKS	248		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	20
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	17
		Maintain Athletic Field	5
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	15
		Maintain Golf Green	13

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Golf Tee	13
		Maintain Home Lawn	157
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	4
		Maintain Park Area	1
		Play Area - To Plant	1
		Sod Production	1
BUTLER	72		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	10
		Maintain Golf Fairway	6
		Maintain Golf Green	9
		Maintain Golf Tee	6
		Maintain Home Lawn	34
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
		Park Area - To Plant	1
		Roadside Area - To Plant	2
		Sod Production	3
CAMBRIA	29		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	7
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	1
		Maintain Golf Tee	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	18
		Sod Production	1
CARBON	33		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	3
		Home Lawn - To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	3
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	19
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
		Park Area - To Plant	1
		Roadside Area - To Plant	3
CENTRE	92		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	3
		Home Lawn - To Plant	17
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	2

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Golf Green	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	60
		Maintain Park Area	1
		Maintain School Lawn	2
		Roadside Area - To Plant	1
		School Lawn - To Plant	1
		Sod Production	3
CHESTER	326		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	21
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	20
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Maintain Golf Green	6
		Maintain Home Lawn	263
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	3
		Maintain Park Area	6
		School Lawn - To Plant	2
CLARION	15		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	5
		Roadside Area - To Plant	9
CLEARFIELD	24		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Golf Green	8
		Maintain Home Lawn	9
		Roadside Area - To Plant	6
CLINTON	5		
		Maintain Home Lawn	5
COLUMBIA	81		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	7
		Maintain Golf Fairway	6
		Maintain Golf Green	37
		Maintain Golf Tee	15
		Maintain Home Lawn	7
		Maintain School Lawn	4

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Sod Production	4
CRAWFORD	23		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	5
		Maintain Golf Green	8
		Maintain Golf Tee	7
		Maintain Home Lawn	2
CUMBERLAND	193		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	29
		Golf Fairway - To Plant	1
		Golf Green- To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	17
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	6
		Maintain Athletic Field	7
		Maintain Golf Green	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	130
DAUPHIN	243		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	19
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	23
		Maintain Golf Green	17
		Maintain Golf Tee	3
		Maintain Home Lawn	164
		Maintain Park Area	9
		Maintain School Lawn	1
		School Lawn - To Plant	2
		Sod Production	2
DELAWARE	229		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	35
		Maintain Athletic Field	7
		Maintain Golf Tee	19
		Maintain Home Lawn	163
		Maintain School Lawn	2
		Roadside Area - To Plant	1
ELK	19		

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Athletic Field - To Plant	3
		Home Lawn - To Plant	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	12
		Roadside Area - To Plant	2
ERIE	34		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	5
		Maintain Golf Green	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	23
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	4
		Roadside Area - To Plant	1
FAYETTE	18		
		Maintain Cemetery	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	12
		Roadside Area - To Plant	4
FOREST	1		
		Maintain Home Lawn	1
FRANKLIN	190		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	15
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	11
		Maintain Golf Green	11
		Maintain Golf Tee	10
		Maintain Home Lawn	141
		Play Area - To Plant	1
FULTON	4		
		Maintain Golf Fairway	1
		Maintain Golf Green	1
		Maintain Golf Tee	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	1
GREENE	4		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	2
HUNTINGDON	24		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	2

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Golf Green	8
		Maintain Golf Tee	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	8
INDIANA	20		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	2
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	3
		Maintain Golf Fairway	1
		Maintain Golf Green	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	9
JEFFERSON	10		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	9
JUNIATA	4		
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	3
LACKAWANNA	79		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	5
		Maintain Golf Fairway	22
		Maintain Golf Green	22
		Maintain Golf Tee	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	22
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
		Roadside Area - To Plant	1
		School Lawn - To Plant	1
LANCASTER	716		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Cemetery - To Plant	1
		Golf Fairway - To Plant	5
		Golf Green- To Plant	6
		Golf Rough - To Plant	1
		Golf Tee - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	16
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	12

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Golf Fairway	9
		Maintain Golf Green	28
		Maintain Golf Tee	8
		Maintain Home Lawn	596
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	13
		Maintain Park Area	4
		Maintain Play Area	1
		Maintain School Lawn	5
		School Lawn - To Plant	3
		Sod Production	4
LAWRENCE	8		
		Golf Fairway - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	5
LEBANON	168		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	4
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Maintain Golf Green	1
		Maintain Golf Tee	8
		Maintain Home Lawn	152
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
LEHIGH	356		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Golf Tee - To Plant	5
		Home Lawn - To Plant	11
		Maintain Athletic Field	5
		Maintain Golf Fairway	17
		Maintain Golf Green	74
		Maintain Golf Tee	19
		Maintain Home Lawn	219
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	4
		Sod Production	1
LUZERNE	95		
		Golf Tee - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	7
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	3

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Golf Fairway	2
		Maintain Golf Green	5
		Maintain Golf Tee	34
		Maintain Home Lawn	43
LYCOMING	37		
		Golf Fairway - To Plant	12
		Home Lawn - To Plant	4
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	3
		Maintain Home Lawn	16
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
MCKEAN	7		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	5
MERCER	38		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	4
		Maintain Home Lawn	27
		Maintain Park Area	4
		Sod Production	1
MIFFLIN	12		
		Maintain Home Lawn	6
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	2
		Park Area - To Plant	2
		School Lawn - To Plant	2
MONROE	32		
		Golf Green- To Plant	5
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Cemetery	2
		Maintain Golf Fairway	2
		Maintain Golf Green	8
		Maintain Home Lawn	10
		Park Area - To Plant	2
		Roadside Area - To Plant	1

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
MONTGOMERY	588		
		Golf Fairway - To Plant	4
		Golf Rough - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	29
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	16
		Maintain Athletic Field	58
		Maintain Cemetery	13
		Maintain Golf Fairway	49
		Maintain Golf Green	67
		Maintain Golf Rough	2
		Maintain Golf Tee	38
		Maintain Home Lawn	269
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	33
		Maintain Park Area	1
		Maintain School Lawn	5
		Park Area - To Plant	1
		Roadside Area - To Plant	1
		School Lawn - To Plant	1
MONTOUR	11		
		Maintain Home Lawn	11
NORTHAMPTON	136		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	10
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	7
		Maintain Athletic Field	9
		Maintain Home Lawn	106
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	2
		Maintain School Lawn	2
NORTHUMBERLAND	28		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	2
		Maintain Golf Green	3
		Maintain Home Lawn	20
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	2
		Maintain Park Area	1
PERRY	11		-
Linci	11	Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	5
		Manual Home Dawn	3

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	4
PHILADELPHIA	157		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Golf Green- To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	25
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	2
		Maintain Cemetery	8
		Maintain Golf Fairway	1
		Maintain Golf Green	9
		Maintain Home Lawn	94
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	8
		Maintain Park Area	1
		Maintain School Lawn	1
		Sod Production	4
PIKE	20		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	4
		Maintain Park Area	2
		Sod Production	12
POTTER	1		
		Maintain Home Lawn	1
SCHUYLKILL	52		
		Cemetery - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	2
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	5
		Maintain Athletic Field	3
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	3
		Maintain Golf Green	3
		Maintain Golf Tee	3
		Maintain Home Lawn	24
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
		Park Area - To Plant	5
SNYDER	12		
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		- -	

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Home Lawn	10
SOMERSET	82		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	8
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	4
		Maintain Golf Green	11
		Maintain Golf Tee	15
		Maintain Home Lawn	35
		Maintain Park Area	2
		Park Area - To Plant	1
		Play Area - To Plant	1
		Roadside Area - To Plant	1
		Sod Production	1
SULLIVAN	1		
		Maintain Home Lawn	1
SUSQUEHANNA	8		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	5
TIOGA	10		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	4
		Roadside Area - To Plant	4
UNION	18		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	3
		Maintain Home Lawn	15
VENANGO	28		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	15
		Roadside Area - To Plant	9
WARREN	14		,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	17	Home Lawn - To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	6
			Ü

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Home Lawn	5
WASHINGTON	65		
		Golf Tee - To Plant	2
		Home Lawn - To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	4
		Maintain Golf Fairway	15
		Maintain Golf Green	13
		Maintain Golf Tee	12
		Maintain Home Lawn	16
WAYNE	12		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	4
		Industrial Lawn- To Plant	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	1
		Maintain Golf Green	2
		Maintain Home Lawn	4
WESTMORELAND	182		
		Golf Green- To Plant	1
		Golf Tee - To Plant	1
		Home Lawn - To Plant	5
		Maintain Athletic Field	8
		Maintain Golf Fairway	25
		Maintain Golf Green	44
		Maintain Golf Tee	21
		Maintain Home Lawn	65
		Maintain Park Area	6
		Maintain School Lawn	2
		Sod Production	4
WYOMING	8		
		Home Lawn - To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Home Lawn	2
		Park Area - To Plant	1
		Sod Production	1
YORK	293		
		Athletic Field - To Plant	5
		Home Lawn - To Plant	9
		Maintain Athletic Field	11

County Name	Total Samples	Crop	# Samples
		Maintain Cemetery	2
		Maintain Golf Fairway	5
		Maintain Golf Green	8
		Maintain Golf Tee	4
		Maintain Home Lawn	242
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
		Maintain Play Area	1
		Roadside Area - To Plant	2
		School Lawn - To Plant	3
EXTENSION	1		
		Golf Green- To Plant	1

Total: 6214